## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3482104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNOR INGO RODERS LAST NAME WAS MISSPELLED ON THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF RECORDATION previously recorded on Reel 036298 Frame 0785. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FIRST ASSIGNOR NAME IS INGO RODERS AND SHOULD BE UPDATED ON THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INGO RODERS	08/11/2015
THORSTEN REGENER	08/11/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	2929 ALLEN PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77019-2118		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14823382

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (71	3)266-8510		
	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone: (86	286-2929		
Email: usp	opatentmail@cantorcolburn.com		
Correspondent Name: CA	NTOR COLBURN LLP-BAKER HUGHES INCORPO		
Address Line 1: 20	HURCH STREET		
Address Line 2: 22N	D FLOOR		
Address Line 4: HA	HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLD4-52351-US-CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL S. MADAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Madan/		

08/13/2015

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 6	
source=7FV5681#page1.tif	
source=7FV5681#page2.tif	
source=7FV5681#page3.tif	
source=7FV5681#page4.tif	
source=7FV5681#page5.tif	
source=7FV5681#page6.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Da			te	
(INGO RODER) INGO RODELS		oders	08/11/2015	
THORSTEN REGEN	NER		08/11/2015	
	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED			
Street Address: 29	2929 ALLEN PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100			
City: HC	HOUSTON			
State/Country: TE	TEXAS			
Postal Code: 77	77019-2118			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	Number: 14823382			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Phone: 8   Email: u   Correspondence will be sent to the number, if provided; if that is unsu   Correspondent Name: 0   Address Line 1: 2   Address Line 2: 2	e e-mail ad Inccessful, it CANTOR CO 20 CHURCH 22ND FLOO	286-2929 opatentmail@cantorcolburn.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax</i> <i>pssful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> ITOR COLBURN LLP- BAKER HUGHES INCORPO CHURCH STREET	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CLD4-52351-US-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL S. MADAN		PAUL S. MADAN	
Signature:		/Paul S. Madan/	
Date: 08/11/2015		08/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=7FT8077#page1.tif source=7FT8077#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:   PAT3478243     Receipt Date:   08/11/2015			

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=SY7IRTONE83H-27356 PATENT 8/11/2015 REEL: 036343 FRAME: 0961

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 2929 ALLEN PARKWAY, SUITE 2100, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019-2118, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "DRILLING APPARATUS INCLUDING A FLUID BYPASS DEVICE AND METHODS OF USING SAME" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their name(s) on the date set opposite their signature(s).

(Signature) Name:	Ingo Roders	Nedes
§ §		

Date 08/11/ 2015

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{11^{42}}{2015}$  day of  $\frac{44 gust}{1000}$ , 2015 personally appeared **Ingo Roders** the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

S. JUHA

(Signature) Thorsten Regener Date My 11, 2015 § §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\underline{44^{th}}$  day of  $\underline{44^{u}gust}$ , 2015 personally appeared **Thorsten Regener** the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

S\_ Mathematics

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 036343 FRAME: 0963

2

**RECORDED: 08/13/2015**